# CH \$515.00 06910

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK NEDERLAND U.A. F/K/A COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBAN B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND"		02/17/2017	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Smithfield Packing Company, Incorporated	
Street Address:	200 Commerce Street	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23430	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0691012	CAROLINIAN
Registration Number:	0740727	LUNDY'S
Registration Number:	0891002	HICKORY MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	1032420	AMBER BRAND
Registration Number:	1096897	LUNDY'S
Registration Number:	1572196	TOMAHAWK FARMS
Registration Number:	1869805	MCGREGOR FAMILY RECIPE
Registration Number:	2264207	FRESH FROM THE FARM TASTE
Registration Number:	2561320	CUMBERLAND GAP PROVISION
Serial Number:	77297167	PURELY NATURAL GOODNESS
Serial Number:	77297172	WE LEAVE OUT THE INGREDIENTS YOU CAN'T P
Serial Number:	77307977	THE SECRET TO OUR GREAT FLAVOR IS MOTHER
Serial Number:	77397534	PURELY NATURAL FARMS
Serial Number:	77397539	PURELY NATURAL FARMS
Serial Number:	77397542	PURELY NATURAL
Serial Number:	77397547	PURELY NATURAL COLLECTION
		TDADEMADIA

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

900395740 REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0227

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3978570	SHORGOOD
Registration Number:	3978571	SHORGOOD
Registration Number:	4067648	SOUTHERN SHORES SPECIALTIES
Registration Number:	4067649	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8047888200

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67350.000009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Baker

SIGNATURE: /David E. Baker/

DATE SIGNED: 02/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TermnationSA7#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0228

### TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 17, 2017, is made by Cooperatieve Rabobank Nederland U.A., New York Branch, formerly known as Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch, as administrative agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of The Smithfield Packing Company, Incorporated ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 2, 2009 (the "Agreement"; all capitalized terms shall have the meanings specified in the Agreement) executed by Grantor in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent ("Prior Secured Party"), Grantor previously granted to Prior Secured Party a lien upon and security interest in all Trademarks:

WHEREAS, the Agreement was filed with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office and was recorded on September 15, 2009, at Reel 004061 and Frame 0504 (the "Recording");

WHEREAS, Prior Secured Party assigned all of its interest in the Agreement to Secured Party pursuant to that certain Assignment of Liens dated as of June 6, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release the lien and security interest granted to it in the Trademarks and to terminate the Agreement and the Recording.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby (i) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks, (ii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks. and (iii) terminates the Agreement and the Recording.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH

Name: Title:

Naoko Kolima **Executive Director** 

By: Name:

Eric Hurshman

Title:

Managing Director

RECORDED: 02/21/2017